## NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A REVISED EMERGENCY OPERATION PLAN

- WHEREAS, New Jersey Public Law 2011, Chapter 214 that requires all institutions of higher education operating in the state formally adopt an emergency operations plan by July 17, 2012; and
- WHEREAS, on June 7, 2012, the Board of Trustees adopted an emergency operations plan and submitted the plan to the Office of the Secretary of Higher Education, the New Jersey Office of Homeland Security and Preparedness, the New Jersey Department of Health, and the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management as required; and
- WHEREAS, the plan must be reviewed, revised, and adopted by the Board of Trustees every five years and resubmitted to the Office of the Secretary of Higher Education, the New Jersey Office of Homeland Security and Preparedness, the New Jersey Department of Health, and the New Jersey Office of Emergency Management; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Administration has reviewed and revised the emergency operations plan to incorporate revised policies and procedures.
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Trustees adopts the Emergency Operations Plan dated April 1, 2022; and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the President is hereby authorized and directed to certify, the adoption of the plan to the appropriate State and Local Agencies;
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the plan will be made available for review by appropriate State and Local Agencies.

Holly C. Stern Holly C. Stern, Esq.

Holly C. Stern, Esq. General Counsel/Vice President of Legal Affairs and Secretary to the Board of Trustees New Jersey Institute of Technology

Board Resolution 2022-28 April 7, 2022